

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1334 of 2024

Revisionist :- Virendra Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Bhishm Pal Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Amit Kumar Mishra,G.A.,Sudhir
Bharti

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present, however, none appeared for learned counsel for revisionist.
3. It is apparent that revisionist was absent on previous dates also.
4. List this case on 12.08.2025.

Order Date :- 10.7.2025

Saurabh